



Invitation for Prequalification

Date:	28 April 2023
Loan No. and Title:	Loan 4279-PAK: Emergency Flood Assistance Project
Contract Nos. and Titles:	ADB/EFAP/KPID/PQ-CI/2023: Prequalification of bidders for repair, rehabilitation and reconstruction of irrigation structure, drainage system and flood protection work spreads in Province of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for Category-I (i.e., estimated cost up to PKR 200 million)
	ADB/EFAP/KPID/PQ-CI/2023: Prequalification of bidders for repair, rehabilitation and reconstruction of irrigation structure, drainage system and flood protection work spreads in Province of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for Category-II (i.e., estimated cost more than to PKR 200 million and up to PKR 500 million)
	ADB/EFAP/KPID/PQ-CIII/2023: Prequalification of bidders for repair, rehabilitation and reconstruction of irrigation structure, drainage system and flood protection work spreads in Province of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for Category-III (i.e., estimated cost more than PKR 500 million and up to PKR 1000 million)
	ADB/EFAP/KPID/PQ-CIV/ 2023: Prequalification of bidders for repair, rehabilitation and reconstruction of irrigation structure, drainage system and flood protection work spreads in Province of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for Category-IV (i.e., estimated cost more than PKR 1000 million and up to PKR 2500 million)
Deadline for Submission of Applications:	26 May 2023, 11:00 hours (Pakistan Standard time)

- 1. The Islamic Republic of Pakistan, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa has received financing from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) toward the cost of post-floods (2022) Reconstruction and Rehabilitation of Irrigation, Drainage System and Flood Protection Works under Emergency Flood Assistance Project (EFAP) – Irrigation Department, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Part of this financing will be used for payments under the Contract named above. The eligibility rules and procedures of ADB will govern the prequalification and the bidding process.
- 2. The Irrigation Department, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (the "Employer") intends to prequalify firms for following four (04) categories:

Category-I:

Prequalification of bidders for repair, rehabilitation and reconstruction of irrigation structure, drainage system and flood protection work spreads in Province of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for Category-I (i.e., estimated cost up to PKR 200 million)

Category-II:

Prequalification of bidders for repair, rehabilitation and reconstruction of irrigation structure, drainage system and flood protection work spreads in Province of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for Category-II (i.e., estimated cost more than to PKR 200 million and up to PKR 500 million)\

Category-III

Prequalification of bidders for repair, rehabilitation and reconstruction of irrigation structure, drainage system and flood protection work spreads in Province of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for Category-III (i.e., estimated cost more than PKR 500 million and up to PKR 1000 million)





Invitation for Prequalification

Category-IV

Prequalification of bidders for repair, rehabilitation and reconstruction of irrigation structure, drainage system and flood protection work spreads in Province of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for Category-IV (i.e., estimated cost more than PKR 1000 million and up to PKR 2500 million)

- 3. It is expected that the Invitation for Bids will be made in the month of July 2023.
- 4. To obtain further information and inspect the Prequalification Document, interested eligible Applicants should contact:

Mr. Akhtar Nawaz

Manager Admin, Project Management Office (PMO),
Pehur High Level Canal Extension Project / Emergency Flood Assistance Project
Gohati Swabi, Irrigation Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Tel: +92-(938)-530103, Fax: +92-(938)-530104
Cell # +92-(345)-9113341, Email: pmophlce@gmail.com

5. The eligible Applicant can apply against each Category, multiple Categories or all Categories mentioned above. To purchase the Prequalification Document for each specific Category, eligible Applicants should write to address above requesting the Prequalification Document and Pay a non-refundable fee of PKR 10,000/- (Pak Rupees Ten Thousand only) for each category by Pay Order / Demand Draft in favour of Project Director, (PHLCE) PMO, Gohati Swabi.

The eligible Applicants also have the option to download the prequalification documents at no cost from website i.e., https://www.irrigation.gkp.pk/tenders.php. Eligible Applicants opting to download the prequalification document from the website shall inform PMO-KPID in writing at the address given below failing which PMO-KPID shall not be responsible if the Applicants do not receive clarifications and amendments, if any. In case of any discrepancy between the downloaded document and hard copy, the latter shall prevail. The Applicant pre-qualified against any specific Category or multiple Categories can participate in the bidding for that respective Category(ies) only.

- 6. Pre-Application Meeting will be held on 12th May 2023 at 11:00 Hours (Pakistan Standard Time) in Office of the Project Director, Project Management Office, PHLCE. Gohati, Swabi.
- 7. Deliver your sealed Application to the address:

Project Director

Project Management Office (PMO)

Pehur High Level Canal Extension Project / Emergency Flood Assistance Project Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Irrigation Department, Gohati, Swabi – Pakistan on or before 26th May 2023, 11:00 hours (Pakistan Standard Time)

- 8. The Employer will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by Applicants in connection with the preparation or delivery of their Applications.
- 9. The Employer will notify all Applicants in writing of the names of those Applicants who have been prequalified.

Project Director
Project Management Office (PMO)

Pehur High Level Canal Extension Project /Emergency Flood Assistance Project Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Irrigation Department, Gohati, Swabi – Pakistan